become an appointment that is other than Extra Help, the employer shall terminate the Extra 
Help appointment.”  Understanding the need for continued temporary assistance, Extra Help 
extensions are allowed in specific instances in accordance with procedural guidelines. 

Conditions/Facts (i.e., what actually exists): 
The Auditor reviewed two hundred forty-three (243) Extra Help appointments utilized during 
the audit time frame.  As documented in Appendix C, twenty (20) employees were found to 
have worked beyond the 900-hour Extra Help limitation without the required 30-day break in 
service. 

As further documented in Appendix D, it was also determined that fifteen (15) Extra Help

[...]

Conditions/Facts (i.e., what actually exists): 
Consistent with materials requested for the current FY2015 Biennial Compliance Audit, the 
Auditor reviewed the Civil Service position description log submitted by the Employer.  Out of 
approximately two-hundred fifty-nine (259) position description entries, it was determined 
eight (8) position description documents, listed in Appendix E did not appear to be updated or 
reviewed for currency or content in accordance with cyclic review guidelines.      

Cause (i.e., why deficient condition occurred):